City of Charlotte eovemmont Canter.
((b) 600 East 4th Street
- Charlotte, NC 28202

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 15-5543 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Consent Item Status: Approved
File created: 4/28/2017 In control: City Council Business Meeting
On agenda: 5/22/2017 Final action: 5/22/2017
Title: Wiseman Storm Drainage Improvement Project Construction Change Order #1
Attachments: 1. Location Map - Wiseman Storm Drainage Improvement Project Construction Change Order 1
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/22/2017 1 City Council Business Meeting Approve Pass

Wiseman Storm Drainage Improvement Project Construction Change
Order #1

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $265,399.52 to Hall Contracting Corporation for the Wiseman
Storm Drainage Improvement Project.

Staff Resource(s):

Gina Shell, Engineering and Property Management
Susan Tolan, Engineering and Property Management
John Keene, Engineering and Property Management

Explanation
= The Wiseman Storm Drainage Improvement project includes installation of over 3,700 feet of
storm drainage infrastructure and approximately 1,000 feet of bank stabilization and channel
improvements.

= During construction, private utility companies revised the utility plans delaying the scheduling of
relocations. Change Order #1 will provide funds to accommodate these delays including:

— Demobilization and remobilization, and

- Maintenance of the site during the delay including traffic control, erosion control and tree
protection measures for the extended contract duration.

* The new total value of the contract including change order #1 is $4,679,667 and funding is
available within the project budget.

* The project is scheduled to be complete by third quarter 2017.

Charlotte Business INClusion
Additional work will be performed by Hall Contracting Corporation and their existing subcontractors (Part
D: Section 6 of the Charlotte Business INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Storm Water Community Investment Plan

Attachment(s)
Map

City of Charlotte Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-5543, Version: 1

City of Charlotte Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

